506184779 08/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6231518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN JAMES DAVIS	12/22/2015
ALEX WALLS	01/08/2016
WEN-CHEN SU	12/10/2015
AARON JOSEPH MICHAUD	01/04/2016
EDWARD WANG	12/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 EATON BLVD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44122

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16983281

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-228-6280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO., L.P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EATN.003 1/2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=20200803 1_Inv to Eaton _EATN.003NP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053383 FRAME: 0051

506184779

source=20200803 1_Inv to Eaton _EATN.003NP#page2.tif
source=20200803 1_Inv to Eaton _EATN.003NP#page3.tif
source=20200803 1_Inv to Eaton _EATN.003NP#page4.tif
source=20200803 1_Inv to Eaton _EATN.003NP#page5.tif

WHEREAS, I, Stephen James Davis (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 639 Diamondhead Drive S., Pinehurst, NC 28374, U.S.A., am an inventor of an invention entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 9, 2015, and given Application No. 14/964,384; and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by ASSIGNEE, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, without further or other compensation than that above set forth, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	Man	10	2-22
Stephen James Davis		, Date	<u>- ~~~</u> , 2015
NOTARY CERTIFICATE			
State of North Ca	rolina)) ss.		
0 7 7 CT)		
han bin said whites	ACOUNTAIN WINES OF	i before me the undersigne AVIS, personally known to sons who executed the wit	me or around to me on the
A ROTANGE	withess ()	i my hand and official seal. SILLLAS No. 1	1.0.0a)
GEAGONO SE	Notary Pu My commi	olic 3	23/19

WHEREAS, I, Alex Walls (hereinafter "ASS/GNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 12940 Gardenia Lane, Laurinburg, NC 28352, U.S.A., am an inventor of an invention entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 9, 2015, and given Application No. 14/964,384; and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by ASSIGNEE, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, without further or other compensation than that above set forth, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	u Mallsi	
Alex Walls	<u> </u>	, 0000
NOT/	NRY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of North Carolina)) ss.)	
1 3 76)///	personally appeared ALEX W	→ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		Chayle Ophion
(SEAL)		Notary Public O My commission expires on <u>10さんみろ</u> ,みつ19

WHEREAS, I, Wen-Chen Su (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 22 Kilberry Dr., Pinehurst, NC 28374, U.S.A., am an inventor of an invention entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 9, 2015, and given Application No. 14/964,384; and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by ASSIGNEE, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, without further or other compensation than that above set forth, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR:	Wer-Chen In	ite <u>/2///,</u> 2015
Wen-Chen Su		
NOTA	ARY CERTIFICATE:	
	State of North Carolina)) ss.)	
	On this day of, 2015 before me the unpersonally appeared WEN-CHEN SU, personally known to me satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the with	e or proved to me on the basis of
	WITNESS my hand and office	ial seal.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My commission expires on	

WHEREAS, I, Aaron Joseph Michaud (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of America residing at 1409 Old Bramble Lane, Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526, U.S.A., am an inventor of an invention entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 9, 2015, and given Application No. 14/964,384; and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by ASSIGNEE, I, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, without further or other compensation than that above set forth, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNØR: Date 1/4 2045 Z Ò 1 4

NOTARY CERTIFICATE:

State of North Carolina) ss.

On this day of John Defore me the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared AARON JOSEPH MICHAUD, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons who executed the within instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires on $\mathcal{D} \in \mathcal{A}, \mathcal{A}'$

WHEREAS, I, Edward Wang (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of Taiwan, residing at No. 16, Lane 133, Donfeng Rd., North Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, 70449, am an inventor of an invention entitled "LIGHTWEIGHT MULTICOLOR COMPRESSION MOLDED GRIP" for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on December 9, 2015, and given Application No. 14/964,384; and

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, U.S.A., is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment and the salary or wages paid to me by *ASSIGNEE*, I, the said *ASSIGNOR* have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over, unto the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all related nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, including PCT applications and foreign applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign patents which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, foreign, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, without further or other compensation than that above set forth, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the date set opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR: Edward Chang	, Date Dec. 9,, 2015
Edward Wang	
FIRST WITNESS: Thomas LTM	, Date <u>Dec.</u> 9, 2015
Signature Thomas Liv	, Date <u>Dec. 7</u> , 2015
Printed Name	
SECOND WITNESS: Jack Kao	, Date Dec. 9, 2015
Signature Jack Kao	, 2010, 2010
Printed Name	

PATENT REEL: 053383 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 08/03/2020 REEL: 05